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ANI/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION #b iy
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ‘

1, or we, _and_ASK legal owners.. of the property situale in P
Counly and which Is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part " 2.2 !
hereby petition (1) that ine zoning status cf the herein described property te re-clase fled, pul g ;
to the Zoning Law of Balimers County, from an...... 1 DUNU—— | N '] irsa
e BeA . __...._zone; for the following reasons:

RA
E
1. Change in character of neighborhood IF
2. Error in original zoning. 4/;’,‘ -
See attached Description t
3
.|

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimors

County, to use the herein described property, for. oo e

1, = we, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Speclal Exception advertising,
osling, ctc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoaing
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore
County
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Contract ‘elbllel  Legal Owner s
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Address .5 T 4f b £S5 Lacatin cto Address. 7o Logwoeadar ...
. ’ o S b
o~ Leallimed 14 ol e A RLELT
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s Alloriey . Prolestant’s Attorney
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Address _ 406 Jefferson Duilding - 21204 b S VO T Y e
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this.______2nd_____ day
of.....! Lo . 196.5., that the -ubject matter of this pelition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Ballimors County, in lwo newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, und that the pubiic hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Ballimore County in Room 106, Counly Office leihiillg in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the ... 1550 day of .. April.___ " m,r,i, a;u,ﬂu':lm
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- Lunrﬂm Commissioner of Ballimore Eﬁiﬁu.
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Relblich _ #65-284-R Ooinien

in his opinion, the proposed route of I-70-H is & boundary "aouth
of which apartment development should be curtailed". Furthoer

testimony indicated that the recommendation for the aubject tract,

as well as the adjacent Agneslone tract, was for R-& soning and
the Courty Council did consider thae property and saw it to zone
all of' the land in the immediate ares south of I-70 and easi of
the Baltimore County beltway R-5, and we cannot see where they
usde any ercor in zoning the subject tract.

The majority camot agree with the reasoning of the
minceity opinion filed in this case in that 1%t does not seem
loglcal that the Reiulich property would have a serlous depre-
claving effect on property values in the adjoining nelighborhood
but the Agneslans propsrty would not have any such depreclating
effect. It seems to us that the effect, if any, on the nsighbor-
hood by the sunstruction of apartments would be the same.

For the foregoing reasons the petition for reclassifica-

tion from fi-6 zone to an h-A zone will be denied,

QRDER
For thg;’?nlom 8ot forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it
is *his .~ day of March, 1966 by the County Board of lppull,‘
CRDERED that the reclassification petitioned for, be and
the same is hereby DENIED, |
Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance =ith ‘

i Chapter 1100, subtitle B of Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961
| editson,
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PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION H BEPURE
from sn R-6 zone to an R-A z

KE corner Jehnnycaks Road and COUNTY BOARD OF APPRALS
Eent Avenus

lat District oF

Henry Reiblich, st al,

Fetitioners BALTIMORE UOUFTY

Ho. 65-264-R

OPINION

This case involves an application for resuiing from an
R=6 classification to an R-A clasaification of a twenty-six (26)
| acre tract of ground s:ltuated on the northeast side of Johnnycake

Roed and Kent Avenus in the Firat Election Distriot of Baltimore

| County ,

The developer proposes to erect on the site 197 garden
type apartment units with town houses on the frontage of the
property along Johraycake Road with the larger buildings to the
vear of the property.

The zoning surrounding the tract on all sides is

presently R-6. HNorth of the subject tract thers is a development

mown as Catonsville Manor. This development extends also along
the socutheasterly side of the property across Kent Avenue and ex-
tending wzsterly to Johmnycake Road. Across Johnnycake Road is
a jubstential R-6 cottage develcpment known as Westvlew Park. A
lerge portion of the northwesterly property line bordars on the
Board of Educstion property which is the Johnnycalte Junior High
School. The balance of the northweaterly side of the trast
torders on property which is presently zoned R-6 L1t 13 the sub-
Ject of & zoning petition to shange that zoning from R=-6 to R-A,

thils case being lmown as Agneslane, Inc., caZe lo. 65-332=R.

A3 stated in the Agneslane opinion, which is being filed

RE: PSTITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION H BEFCRE
from an R-6 zone tc an H-A zone
HE corner Johanycake Road and H

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Kent Avenue

lat District H oF
Heary neiblich, et al,
Zatitioners H BALTINMORE COUNTY

iWo. 65-284=R

COHCURRIKG OPINION

Tals bBoard member conoura with the result of the
decision in the case made by the ma jority of the Board but
does not agree with the reasons stated for such majority
deoision nor with the reasoning of the majority.

The reasons for such dissgreemont have been stated in
tho Dissenting Opinlon in the igneslans case, #65=332-%, and [
feol that the majority finding that there was neithsr error nor
ehange sufficient to warrant rezoning is uistaken, arbitrary and
capricious, and .nsupported Ly competent, material or substantial
evidence. Hy only reason for concurring ia the within case is
that I feel that slthough there was error and there has been
change, that & reclassification at this particular spo* would con=-
astitute a serious detriment to the neighborhood of Westview which
has been fully developed in single family homes and which is dip=
ectly across the strest from the Helulich propérty. On the
ovidencs in thls case, as well as that presented in the Agnesalans
vase, I believe that the proposed construction on tho Reiblich
property wuld have a serious dspreciating efifsct on property
values on the sdjoining if not the neighboring homes and this, ir
view of the Tuct that there is nothing to prevent the Reiblich
property from being developed under its present classification

cconomlcally ard profitably, to me seems sufficient resson for

Reiblich #65-284-R Opinion

Bimultanecusly herswith, the majority of the Bomrd feels that

I since the two prapertics adjoin and since they are in the same
neighborhood and very similer in all respects, and ainco the

samu contenticns with regard to error or change in the charactor

of the neighborhood epply to both progpertisa, the cases should

| be decided similarly,

| In this case, as well as the Agneslane sase, thore 1s

| apparently no aifrfoulty with utiiities, it being mgreed r

the partiss in both cmsas that public utilitles are svailable
to both properties in sufficient capacity to serve the proposed
apartment projects. The Bard also finds, as a fact, in this
cass, as well as ths Agneslans cass, that the proposed spartment
projects would not unduly congest the roads snd streeis in the
neighborhood.

The petitioner's main contention in this case 13 that
the County in adopting ths comprehensive zoning map in 1962
did not make provision for suffisient rental housing on the

which the Board should consider. As stated in the Agneslans

cpinion, the Board has in the past, in proper cases, recognized

this insulficiency of mpartment units as being one of the factors |

that should be considered in a reclassification for spartment use.|

However, in the instant case, as well as the companion case, the

anjority does no: feel that the eviden:s produced by the petiticoer

in this regard i1a strong encugh to warrant ths reclassiTication
of the subjeot tracts. The petitioner also ccntends that ine de-
volopment of the Meadows Industrial Por¢ and the expansion of the
Soclel Security complex are changes in the neighborhcod that
Justify the rezoning of the subject property. We cannot Iree

with this contention for several rassons, The Meadows Industrial

Reiblich 765-284-R Concurring Opinien

denying the apzlication althougl I cen see that even oa this
qusition reasonable minds might differ whieh I do not concede

on the questien of change and error in this case nor in the

Agnealsne case,

.

Al

dedis

T OIS PARRER

map ard that the modern trend toward apartment living 1s a change |

£ oo,
F

| Reibli

|
-284-R Opinion 1

Park, north of the propofed Route 1-70, was zoned Manvfacturing-

I Light prior to 1962 and tne zoning was subsequently affirmed by
;: the map and the development thers that has taken plave has besn
| 1o accordance with its zoning, Again, the Social Security com-
:4 plex was well lmown to the County authorities at the ti—. ke

adoption of the map and has only developed as was uncoubtedly ¢ = |
[
| iginally ccatemplated by the County Council, Zven if this wor |

I
i
!; otherwise the majority feels, in this cuse, as well as the [
i

i Agneslane case, that the logical line of demarcation between the

I marufacouring and office usez to the north md tie cottage resi-

dential uses to the south is the proposed Houte I-70, “nd that
the "neighborhood" in both inatmces 1lies south of I-70, and we
See no remson to change the zoning here as it would serve no I

|
| transitionsl function that we can ascertain and could lead to

'_ other zoning changes in this ared,

One of the cha.zea cited by the petitioner 1s the con=-

atruction of the Baltimoru County Beltway and the interchange

| at the Beltway and Route I-70, However, the Westview Park |
cottage development 13 built right up to the Eeltway on both the [
east and west side of the Beltway and is, ‘n fact, in much eloser ‘
preximity to the roada referred to than either the subject trect |

or the Agneslans property.

We will not go into great detall ms to the tostimony of

each witness. However, in the Board's mind, there has not been

sufficlent evidence of erro~ in the comprehensive zoning mep nor |
very little,if any, change in the character of the neighberiood |
since 1962 to justify the reclassification sought here, Cecrge

E. Gavrelis, Director of Plaming for Baltimore County, teatified

that, in his cpinlon, the present R-& Zoning 1a correst and that,

25 %

HENNEGAN AND CINPMAN
ATTORNETS AT Law
aan son BuiLaing

TOWRON SARLAMD BiRce

April 26, 1965

S ekl MENT
;i |
!

Edward Deal Hardesty , Deputy Zoning Commis sic
Office of Planning and Zonin,;

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland - 21204

Re: Petition for Reclassification
Reibitch praperty

Na, 65-2B4-R

Dear Mr. Hardesty:

Please enier an Appeal to the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
from your decision ard Order of April 21, 1965, de nying
in the above entitled matter.

the reclassification

Very truly yours,

(A Lt Flrganrcren J

]

A. Owen Hennegan, Jr. y
Aueorney for Petitioner

AOHIr:mf
Encls. ($70.00 check)
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303 ALLEGHENY AVENUE. TOWNGN, MAKYLAND 21804

Description of the Property of Henxy W.

Reiblich et ux to be rezoned from R-6 to R-A February 10,}965
P
Beginning for the same at the intersection of the eas "; 8
side of Johnnycake Road as proposed to ba widened to 55 feet, we STt
and the north side of Kent Avenue 40 feet wide, and running AeeA
thence binding un the east side of said Johnnycake Road as prop :;’c'lﬂp.”‘_
to be widened North 26° 47' West 460 feet more or less thence, sw-IF

lesving said Toad North 36® 27" East 1604 feet to the south- ”_’?“,
wast outline of Plat No. 2, Catonsville Manor, as recorded among

the Plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 6, folic 116,

and thence binding on the rear outline of Lots 2 through 15,

Block 25 as shown on sald plat South 35° 581 East 290.94 feet,

and thence binding on the outlines of Lots L7 through 20, and

including said lots, the thrue following courses and distances

vizi first North 53° 50" East 147.9 feet to Central Avenue 50

st side of said Central

feat wide and socond binding on the W
Avenue South 35° 10" East 80 feet and third South 53° 50% wWast
148.3 feet to interssct the rear outline of Block 25 as shown
on said plat, and thence binding on the rear of Lots 21 through
42, Block 25 as shown on saia Plat, South 15° 58' East 440,00
feet to a polnt on theeast sid~ of Lot 50, Block 25, and thence,
to include lots 30 through 57, Block 25 as shown on said plat
and Lots 1 through 46, Plock 1 as shown on Plat ho. 1 of Catons-
ville Manor racorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore County
in Plat Book No. 6, folic 109, the four following courses and
distances viz: First North 53° 50% East 0,40 feet, second South

. .,, g5t
LA

¥

HENRY W, REIBLICH and
AGHNES REIBLICH, his wife and
EOWARD AL ST, JOHN IN THE CI"CUIT COURT

vi. FOR BALTIMORE ZOUNTY

LIAM 5, BALDWIN, e1al : AT LAW
ond

KENNETH G. STEDDING, et ol

Intervennr

Mise. 8/83/3512

OPINION
This is an oppeal from the Baliimore County Board of Appeals by the

awners of o twenty-4ix ocre tract of land located ot the northeasterly comer of

Johnny coke Road and Kert Avenue in the

st Election District The owners
sought reclassification of the tract from R=6 to R=A.  The Bacrd unanimously
denied the reclassification.  The comprehensive zoning map involved iy that
cavering portions of the First, Second ond Third Slection Districts, and was
opproved by on ardinance of the County Council of Baltimore County, enacted
on Novembe 14, 1962,
The owners contend that the Boord should have gronted the requested
reclawsification, first, becouse of errars in the mop,nnd secondly because of
changes in the neighborhood.  The alleged error are, (2) follure to moke
adequate provision in the orea for apartmens olthough, ollegedly, substantial
nued for apartments was known as of the date of the adoption of the mep; (B}
fnilure to recognize the impact on the tact of U. 5. Route 1=70M ond the ex-
tersion of Clarke Avenue, (sumetimes called Woodlawn Avenue), underway at
the time of the hearing, to Security Boulevard, from its terminus in November |
1962, at Johnnycoke Rood,  The olleged changes in the neighborhood are (o) l
several zoning changes; (b) the purchase by the United States Covernment for
the use of Social Security of approxim~tely fifteen ocres of land zoned R-A; (z)
the construction, under woy of the time of the heering, of U. 5. Route |=70N,

including o mossive interchonge with the Baltimore County Beltway; (d) the

| Filed in Court: /27/86

: . @ #5241
i e b g AR
35 10" East 125 feet to the north side cf Kent Avenue 40 feet
wide, third binding on said north side of Kant Avenue South 53°
50" West 1090 feet, fourth laaving sald north side of Kent Avenue
North 36° 10' West 142,3% feet to the rear line of Block 1 as
shown on sald Plat No. 1, Catonsville Manor, thence binding on
sald rear line South 54° 02' West BO feet to the Northeast corner
of Lot 51, Block 1 as shown on said plat, and thence to include
sald lot 51 and Lots 52 through 71 Block 1 as shown on said Plat
Nos 1 of Catonsville Manor, the two following courses and dis-
tances viz: first South 36° 10' East 142,66 feet, to the north
side of Kent Avenue 40 feet wide, second binding on sa2id north
side of Kent Avenue South 53° 50Y Wast 436 feet to the point of
beginning.

Containing 24.90 acres of land merz or less.

extonsion of Clarke Avenue, referred to obove; and (o) unanticipated and increased

demand for apartments in the wea.

A fow days before the heoring in this case the owners Filed w ith the
court o “Motion for Order of Remand. " In esser-e, two contentions are mode
T such mation First, that the decision of the Board wes not besed upon evidence

adthreed before the Board in this case, but rather either upon persanal knawledge
af the members of the Board, or wpon the evidence in whot is refered to o the
"Agnes Lane Cose”, which iivalved adjoining property end which was necided
by the Buard of the same time as wes this cose.  Second, that the Board failed

1o take into consideration the definitive ;ulings announced by the Court of Appeals

in Finney v. Halle, 241 M, 224 (2/2/66) and Beth Thiloh v. , 242 Md. B4

(3/29/56),

In support of their first conter

on the owners cite Hedin v. Ea__urd_a
County Conmissioners, 209 Md. 224, 231, 236, iiowever, that cese is clearly
distinguishable from the one presented here. At the conciusion of the testimom
before the Board, one of the Commissianers said, "I am rather familior with this
oroperty.  In my opinion | think it would be detrimental and would be bad zoning
1o grant this R-18 zoning."  Upon the motian of such Cammissioner, the Board
immediately denied the application.  In the oresent case it s true that the
majarity opinion makes a number of references 1o the "Agnes Lone” cose. However,
from the partion of the opinion found in the poragraph beginning at the bottom of
Page 3 and concluding ot the top of Page 4, and from Fhe order signed by the
Boord, it is clear thet the decision wos bosed upon the testimony in this case

The eanclusions of the Board were that the owners hod foiled to prove either

eror in the conprehensive zoning map or changes in the character of the
neighborhood which would worrant reclassificotion.

COwners olso rely on Temmink v. Boord, 205 Md, 480, 487. However

it is to be noted that, although the Court said that personal knowledge either of
Boord members or of athers cannot be considered os evidence, the Court held that

"In reviewing the oction of the zoning baord, the court on oppeal considers the

®e (X )
LAW QFFICES
».OwEN HENNEGAN

@ JEFFERSON BULDING

o

BT CHEBAREAKE AVENUE

A owen mEwngaan Towson. MarYLAND 21204
o 1 gammen

wse

March 28, 1966

Gounty Board «f Appeals
County Office Building, Room 301
Towson, Maryland - 21204

Re: Petition No. 65-284=R
Reiblich, et al., Petitioners
NFE corner, Johanycake Road & Kent Avenue
First District

Gentlemen:

Please withdraw the Appeal hereinbefore entered by Petitioners on
April 26, 1965 on the above captioned property,

Very truly yours,

(- LC:
A. Owen Hennegan,
Attorney for Petitioners - Appellants

AOH:m{

cci Samuel F, Kenney, Esq.
Thomas P, Neube ger, E

boord"s action, nat the opinion of its members.”  Thot is exactly what this
Court proposes to do.  Hordesty v. Board, 211 Md. 172, 177 and Price v.
Cohen, 213 Md, 437, 463, 144 are to the same effect and do nat support
awners' contention that the ense should ba remonded.

As to the second contention, the Court con only conclude that
the Boaard did toke into corsideration the principles arnounced in .:i_nrﬁ‘y and
Dath Thiloh.  Although Beth Tiilh wos decided two days after the date of
the order of the Baord in the present cose, F_m_v\i_y was decided some seve
weeks prior to .uch date, and must hove been published in both the edvance
sheets of the Moryland Reports and in the Daily Record et le ot several wesks
prior to the daote of the order.  In addition to this, the cose which first

announced the definitive ruling (restated “+ Finney and Beth Thiloh) thot con-

struction of importont roads odjoining praperties invalved in zoning opplications
~ould constitute o change in the neighborhood war-anting reclossification wos
Jobar Corp. v. Rogers Forge, 236 1*d, 104, That case was decided on July
24, 1964, opproximately eighteen months prior to the date of the order in the
peesent ease.  In view of the faress ing, awnen' motion for remand is denied.
So far a3 the appeal is concemed, the Court finds that the contentions
of the owners are withoul merit.  In Board v. Farr, 242 Md. 315, the most
recent decision of the Court of Appeals involving the claim that the completion
of @ major highwoy odjacent te the subject property constituted o chenge in the
neighbarhaod warranting reclassification, the Board of County Commissioners for
Prince Georges County hod refused the reclassification, T’ e decision of the
trial court reversing the Boord waos in turn reversed by the Court of Appecls.
Judge Oppenheimer speaking for the Court cited with opproval and quoted

from Chicf Judge Beune's opinion in County Council for Mont yomery Caunty .

Gendlemon, 227 Md. 41, 498, as fo'lows: "Even if ther: were facts which
would hove justified the Council in rezoning the property, this would not of

itself prove the denial of rezoning illegel,  There is +till the oreo of debat-

reermane
anea cooe 3o

RE: PETTIION FOR RECLASSTFICATION
Re6 to Rula Zome
NE cor of Johmmycake Road
and Kent Averme= lat District
Henry ReiblichePetitionsr

EEPIRE HE

DEFUTY ZONING ODMMISSIONER

TrrrrITTIOLELOLICTIOSEyny

™

o b_]al:b
Flan

ubject property, consisting of twenty five g res, is the
i patition for rezoming from an Ref zons te wn R.A, zers,
=11 for the construction 537 apartrent unita,

Without reviewing the testimery in dmtail, the Deputy Zeming
Commissionar is of the opinicn the petitioner has failed to show
an error in the original zoning or such changes in the chamctar of
neighborhoed to justify the re oning sought, )

For the afereroing rossors, !t iz OPDiRFD by the Deruty Zon
Commiazioner of Beltir.rs Coumty, this_<Z- | day of ipril, {3&;:“7
that the above reclaseification ke amd The Tare in herely DEMTD
ard tha the above described nroperty er area ba wnd the same ip
hereby contimued 25 ind to remain an Ref zone, :

;%M /. &i] %fuﬂfﬁ

Wl 0, AL

Leputy Zoning
faltimore County

kil

y, and ona who attacks the refusal of rezuning must meet the heavy

burden of proving that the oction of the legislative body in refusing it wos

arbitrary, copricious ond illegal.”  In that cose the appellant had con-

<adeq that there had Leen material changes in the arca subsequent 1o the

adoption of the compreliensive zoning map, and that the requested s

fication would nat constitute spot zoning.  Appellont contendeo, however,
tha ihere wos substantiol evidence before the Board 1o support the denial of

the requested rezoning.

It is to be noted thar, in ¢, in Finney, ond in B

h Tfiloh

the Boord had in each instance gronted the requested reclosification. There

is nothing In any of these cases which would require a reclmsification In eny

case involving a substantiol road change in the ghborksad There may

very reodily be othur factors in any given cose which d

e thot &

thauld not be granted.  For exomple, in the present case the testimony
clearly demonstrotes that the tact in ouestior is completely surounded b R-6

land.  Ta find lond of some other clessitication ene must go 1o o minimum of

1200 feet from the subject proper Thus, reclassification of the subject
property would constitute spat zoning s defined by the Court of Appeals in

Cossel v. City of Balti

ore, 195 Md, 348, 355, See olsa - Hedin v. Board,

(supra) 232; Huff v. Boord, 214 Md. 48, 57.  In oddition to 1t

gh

fi & awners contend that failure 1o recopnize the impact of U, 5. Route 1-70M
o properties in the orea, including the subject property, canst’ uted either
error or change, ond further contend that the exoct location of that highway
was nat known at the time of the odoption of the comprehensive zoning map
(Petitioner's Exhibit No, 7) such mop clearly shows |-70N and the interchange
between that highwoy ond the Baltimore County Beltwey.  This certainly
constituted substontial evidence before the Boord intreduced by the awners of
what was known about U. 5. Raute 170N at the time of the odoption of such

map. Finolly, the interchange is more thon 2500 fe t fro

the subject
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tod woma (s
judgment of the Court, this testimony in and of ielf does not demonsirate L ek march 10, 1965 |, - 2 ¥4~ Hr Dyer - Chairman . ¥
, Towsow, M. sisss g(.-‘l' Zonlng Zomm tlee """ Aok L)
property, ond the shortest distance from the subject property to 1-70 at any poi: either erroe or change. L PROM. ik Chxla Wit ae
. G P Fire Purean - Plans feview
by i 9 6F 1200 Fber:= e ccielrent. fo i propiend aa-invalvadiin Elaney Finally, owners orgue that severol zoning reclassifications in the A : SURJECT.... Property. uray: ~ Henry. Reiblich

correr of Johnnycake Aoal & Xent Aves

and Both Tiiloh, which abutted the Baltimore County Beltwoy, ond to Jobar, which area constitute, "change in the character of the neighbarhoad” 5o as to ‘ we s e -.eri t1

. . Joun G. A« Cwen Hannegan, Pl (] Present Zoning =
franted on and had access to Stevenson Lane after the improvement.  The closest warrant the requasted reclassification.  One of these zoning chonges ra - A ?:.2:.,::“:1?” " =IF i‘:?ﬁ:sxl_mfﬂru; LA
noint at which o ceess 1o U.S, Route 1-70N moy be goined from subject property sulted in the exponsion of the R-A zonw referred to above iocated ot Ingleside FEr Feclassification F < .:.6’ o
is more than a mile from such property, again quile different from the Finney, , and Franklin Avenues,  Anothe resulted in the expansion of the R-A zone ‘:I!f::du Fdr}hmunmﬁamh E:d 1. lec
Beth Thiloh and Jobor coses 50 that the Court can anly ~onclude thit there located ot Ingleside Avenue and Craigmont Road referred to above These Kent. “"M. 1st District .v? Pl?&ﬁiﬂ;h ,

Usar Mr, Hennegan:

tiatance

wos substantiol evidence from which the Beard could have found that U, 5. Route of hydrantn ) :
300 from any :hn-um-.

are the only zoning changes in the southeasterly quadrant of the Baltis

The Zoning ~dvisory Comittee has reviewed the subject

1700 has ra great elfect upon the subject proparty.  Tha same thing may be County Beltway and U. S. Route 1-70M whizh hos Route 40 os its base D.ﬂ-ﬂ‘ulwm nltrdph‘hn-“ 7o comert to offer ulth regard to the proposed

ce desipnated so as to
ond of parking areas,

4 radius

said of the contention about the sxtension of Clarke Avenue ta Security Boule- Anather zoning change relied upon by awners created « new B-A zone on Very truly i

vord.  As improved Clorke Avenue is still 1500 feet from the subject property Windsar Mill Road ot Thayer Terro The cwners cloim that this constituted

¢ it does e ord dires ess wither to U, §, Route 1-70N or the Baltimore P n . A 3
it does nat afford direct access v to n change "in the nefghborhood”.  The Court does not agrec.  The property 7 p ok

i e UTER, U
Permit and Petitdon rocessing

i sltway . Even wia the improvements to Clorke Avenue, the sul B ' "
Caunty Beltway P is too remote. 11 did, hawever, increase the available R-A lond in the arco.

' - ‘ , | JDeylb
. H I on o i he ¥ n it wos prior to such ¢ ) i 8
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